All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar

Ry, 31 SYSHT, Ya-3R — 751019
Sijua, Post: Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar- 751019
www.aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in RECRUITMENT CELL

Advt. No. AIIMS/BBSR/REG FAC/2017/01/3533 Dated : 03/10/2017
NOTIFICATION

Sub :- Recruitment of Faculty Posts in Departments of Dentistry & Nursing at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar.
Ref :- Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/REG FAC/2017/01 dated 7™ March 2017.

Based on the recommendations of the Scrutiny Committee and approval of the Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar,
the following applicants who have applied through online mode for Faculty Posts for Assistant Professor in Department
of Dentistry and Associate Professor/Reader & Assistant Professor/Lecturer in Nursing at AIIMS Bhubaneswar on
Direct Recruitment Basis have been found Non-Eligible/Provisional Non-Eligible to be called for Screening
Test(written) for shortlisting some candidates for Interview in accordance with the eligibility criteria as prescribed vide
Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/REG FAC/2017/01 dated 71" March 2017 and the details alongwith reasons of their
non-eligibility are given below:

NON-ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS

SI. [Application ID| Name of the Applicants | Category | Reasons of ineligibility
DENTISTRY DEPARTMENT
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

Inadequate Post-qualification
1 10 DR TAPASWINI BAG UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
2 64 DRV VIKRAM ADITYA UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
3 123 DR RATNAKAR BALE SC experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
4 171 DR GUNJAN CHAUHAN UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
5 225 DR PRIYANKA AGARWAL UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
6 240 DR SATYABRATA DAS UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
7 315 DR NUPUR SHARMA UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

Inadequate Post-qualification
8 426 DR SAMEER PRIYDARSHI UR experience in Teaching and/or
Research.
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SI.

Application ID

Name of the Applicants

Category

Reasons of ineligibility

446

DR SHRUTI KHATANA

UR

1. Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

2. Experience as FELLOW needs to
be clarified.

10

529

DR SIDHARTHA SHAKTI PRASAD
BEHERA

SC

Lo

No MDS Degree.

2. Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

11

594

DR LAKPATHI BHUKYA

ST

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

12

671

DR JITENDRA SHARAN

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

13

699

DR ESHA SINGH

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

14

741

DR ABHISHEK HARISH

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

15

765

DR AMIT DALMIA

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

16

935

ANKIT KUMAR

SC

Not having required qualification and
experience.

17

1108

DR EKTA AGRAWAL

UR

1. No MDS Degree.

2. Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

18

1123

DR ANIRUDH SATYA NAGA
PANCHKARLA

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

19

1138

DR GAYATRI NAKKANA

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

20

1180

DR LORA MISHRA

UR

No MDS Degree.

21

1184

DR CHRISTIE MARIA THOMAS

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

22

239

DR JUHI GUPTA

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

23

900

DR SURYA SONI

OBC

1. No MDS Degree.

2. Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.

24

81

DR HRUDI SUNDAR SAHOO

UR

Inadequate Post-qualification
experience in Teaching and/or
Research.
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SI. [Application ID| Name of the Applicants | Category| Reasons of ineligibility
NURSING DEPARTMENT
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR/READER (NURSING)
1 66 SARITA BHATTARAI ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
2 75 WANI MADHURI SARVESHWAR sc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
3 173 SUDHADEVIM M UR Not having MSc degree.
4 160 & 684 M VIJAY ARANI UR In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
5 270 SEEMA SHANKARSINGH UR In-adequate post-qualification
CHAVAN experience in Teaching.
6 405 RASHMIMALA PRADHAN opc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
7 423 NISHA B UR No M.Sc degree.
8 530 ASHA NA OBC In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
9 474 RINKUMONI TALUKDAR oBc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
LEISHANGTHEM TAMPHASANA In-adequate post-qualification
10 598 UR . . .
DEVI experience in Teaching.
11 683 NIRUPAMA ROY UR In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
12 703 K LAKSHMI PRASANNA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
13 | 695&704 | SUCHARITA DASH Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
14 746 PUSPANNJALI MOHAPATRO ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
15 1090 K LAKSHMI PRASANTHI Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
16 911 JHARANA PRADHAN ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
17 896 AMBICA C UR In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
18 | 342&1094 | BIJAYA LASKHMI PANDA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
19 857 KRISHNAVENI R sC In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
20 843 CHANCHALA KAR ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
21 | 780& 1144 | FAUZIA JAWAID KAZI ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
29 930 VEMBU K OBC In-ad(_equate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
23 717 DHANAPRIYA G UR In-adgquate_ post-qua_lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
24 1116 RITANJALI SAHOO ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
o5 1111 BABITA DAS UR In-adgquate_ post-qua_lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
26 1265 SAPAN BANSRIAR ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
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Sl. |Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility
97 621 B VENKATESAN UR In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
28 543 PRINCE VARGHESE UR In—ad(_aquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
29 326 RAJESH MATHIAZHAKAN gc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
30 1124 JINSLIN OLIVER UR Exp_erlence at RI'YADH needs to be
clarified
31 177 YOGESHWAR PURI GOSWAMI UR | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR / LECTURER (NURSING)
1 1264 VIKAS CHOUDHARY UR In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
In-adequate post-qualification
2 1193 ATISH DAMODAR KADALE SC experience in Teaching,
3 1163 MANOJ THAMPY UR In-ade_:quate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
4 1100 JAISON JOSEPH ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
5 931 BALASAHEB BIRADAR UR In-adequate post-qualification
MALLIKARJUN BIRADAR experience in Teaching.
6 944 A THIYAGARAJAN SC Not having M.Sc. Degree.
7 996 PARASANTH KESAVAN ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
8 1047 VENKATESAN ANNAMALAI sc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
9 732 PERIYASAMY K OBC In-ade_:quate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
10 700 SURENDRA KUMAR TRIVEDI Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
11 698 ANISH BABU THANANKI gc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
12 681 DEEPAK SN sC In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
13 610 DILEEP KUMAR OBC | Not having M.Sc. Degree.
14 492 ANOOP S NAIR UR In-ad(?quate_ post-quz_;lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
ANANT CHANDRAKANT
15 462 CHOPADE UR Over age (more than 50 years)
16 425 JERIN KUMAR J OBC In-ad(?quate_ post-quz_;lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
17 a1 B VENKATESAN UR In-adgquate_ post-qua_lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
18 387 SAM JOSE UR In-ad(_equate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
1. In-adequate post-qualification
19 197 NAGESHWAR V UR experience in Teaching.

2. Experience as Ph.D Scholar needs
to be clarified
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Sl. |Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility

20 133 ISRAEL JEBA PRABU ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

21 346 URMILA PANDA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

22 351 NEETHU P THOMAS ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

23 382 JOYCE JOSEPH ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

24 409 PRATIBHA KHOSLA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

25 392 VALLURI PALLY ANUSHA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

26 42 WANI MADHURI SARVESHWAR gc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

27 74 FRANK JC UR In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

28 111 BISHNUPRIYA DALAI ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

29 264 ROSILY PD UR In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

30 313 SEENA SAHADEVAN OBC In-ade_:quate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

31 207 RASHMI BEHERA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

32 | 295&516 | PRAMILA BAXLA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

33 18 SARITA BHATTARAI UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.

34 614 MANASWINI BISWAL ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

35 595 MOIRANGTHEM SONIA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

36 550 SAILABALA MONHATY ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

37 542 VAHITHA S UR In-ad(?quate_ post-quz_;lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

38 500 ANJANABALA BEHURA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

39 490 LOPAMUDRA ROUT UR In-ad(?quate_ post-quz_;lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

40 487 SASMITA SARANGEE ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

a1 419 PRASUNA JELLY UR In-ad(_equate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

42 414 DEBAJANI NAYAK UR In-adgquate_ post-qua_lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

UR Experience in King Saudi University

43 1084 SHAILA SELVARANI from 09.09.2009 to 04.05.2017 needs
to be clarified.

44 849 BAGMITA SAMAL UR In-adequate post-qualification

experience in Teaching.
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Sl. |Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility

45 1269 VIBHA LAL UR In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

16 1208 RASMITA SETHI SC In—ad(_aquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

47 1202 RITANJALI SAHOO UR Experience details are not provided.

48 1170 SHINY JOY UR In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
In-adequate post-qualification

49 932 MOUMITA MONDAL UR experience in Teaching.

50 1097 PADMAVATHI RS UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.

51 946 SHALINI GANESH NAYAK Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

52 979 MANJULA KUMARI NAYAK ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

53 | 8678969 | P JOSHODA REDDY Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

54 982 RASHMITA MISHRA ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

55 913 SMITAMAYEE SAHU oBc | !n-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

56 914 KUMARI NUTAN UR In-ade_:quate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

57 915 RACHANA GUPTA ur | Qualifying Degrees are not
mentioned.

58 | 309 & 1043 | DEEPIKA DAS UR In-ade_:quate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

59 879 HEMALATHA GOVINDARAJ ogc | !n-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

60 890 ANCY YOHANNAN UR (I:Elgi)ﬁcgéznce at ABROAD needs to be

61 899 ANUSUA GHOSH OBC In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

62 748 PURNIMA BANIK UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.

63 796 MINATI DAS UR In-ad(?quate_ post-quz_;lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

64 675 AMAL| MERY UR In—adgquate_ post—qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

65 83 BETTY V JOHNSON ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

66 117 ANJALI SANCHA ST In-ad(?quate_ post-quz_;lllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

67 285 MARY SASIKALA UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.

68 320 BANSAROILIN KHARMUJAI gt | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

69 334 RINKUMONI TALIUKDAR opc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.

70 353 RITIKA JOVITA RICHARD UR In-adequate post-qualification

FRANCIS ROCQUE experience in Teaching.
71 162 & 362 KALYANI GIRI UR In-adequate post-qualification

experience in Teaching.

(Contd....P/7)




- 7:-

Sl. |Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility
72 380 PREMKUMAR SANKARN gc | Inadequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
73 447 MANJUSHREE PAHI UR Inadequate _post—qua_llflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
74 451 PRATIVA ROUL OBC Inadequate _post-qua_llflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
75 454 P GANGADEVI PALANICHAMY opc | !nadequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
76 507 KAYALVIZHI R sC Inadequate _post-qua_llflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
1. Not having M.Sc. Degree.
77 522 DIVYA PILLAI UR 2. In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
78 541 IRASANGAPPA BASAVARAJ UR Inadequate post-qualification
MUDAKAVI experience in Teaching.
79 612 SWABIR SUBAIDA BEEVI FAslL | OBC | Inadequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
80 711 MAMATA DAS UR Inadequate _post-qua_llflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
81 719 GIRIJA BALA SINGH ur | Inadequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
82 734 GAYATRI NAYAK UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.
83 939 DEBANGANA DEY UR In—adequate post—quallflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
84 947 KALYANI PRIYADARSANI sC In-adequate post-qualification
BEHERA experience in Teaching.
85 966 MAHIPAL CHOUHAN sc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
86 992 TEJAS KHORA UR In-adequate_ post-quallflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
87 1052 YASMIN KHAN UR In—adequate_ post—quallflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
88 798 SARADA KEDAGINAMANE UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.
89 808 SOMESH KUMAR GUPTA UR In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
90 848 PRIYA RANI UR In—adequate_ post—quallflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
01 851 CHITRA ARJUN BELDAR opc | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
92 860 SHASWATI JENA opc | In-adequate post-ualification
experience in Teaching.
93 865 REGHUNATHAN N Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
94 869 PRINCY SHAJAN UR In-adequate_ post-quallflcatlon
(PwD) | experience in Teaching.
95 885 OJUNGSANGLA LONGKUMER Ur | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
96 886 ITISHREE BISWAL UR Not having M.Sc. Degree.
97 925 SUJITHRA SUKUMAR sc | B-SC. &M.Sc. Degree are not

mentioned.
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Sl. |Application ID Name of the Applicants Category Reasons of ineligibility

98 1142 JAMEELA SAYAD UR In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.
In-adequate post-qualification

99 1154 VIAY VR UR experience in Teaching.

100 1162 NAYANA KUMARI SAMAL UR | In-adequate post-qualification
experience in Teaching.
In-adequate post-qualification

101 | 870 & 1187 | SASMITA KUMARI PADHI UR experience in Teaching,

102 1294 NASEEM M OBC In-adgquate_ post-qugllflcatlon
experience in Teaching.

However, in case any of the above listed non-eligible candidates are not satisfied with the “reasons of
ineligibility” as mentioned above, he/she may submit his/her representation(s) justifying his/her eligibility as per the
advertised criteria supported by documentary evidences. Representation(s) without supporting documents will NOT
be entertained. Those who have been declared non-eligible due to non-submission of documents, may also forward
scanned copy of documents in support of their eligibility. The said representation(s) alongwith scanned copy of
documents should be e-mailed to recruitment@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in latest by 09.10.2017 and any
representation(s) thereafter will NOT be entertained.

You are requested to mention the subject of the E-mail as “Rejection of Application Form — (Application 1D)
(Name of Post applied for), (Department) vide Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/REG FAC/2017/01 dtd.
07.03.2017”.

By order of Director

Sd/-

(=R ATg/Nishakar Sahoo)
ge® Ud USRI/ Asst. Administrative Officer

Gq¥HIY/Tel. : 0674-2476255

Hﬁl‘ﬁlﬁ/Copy to:

P.S to Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar for kind information of Director.
PS to DDA, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar for kind information of DDA.

I/c Institute website — for publishing on website.

Guard file.

Howdhe
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